To Transfer Appropriations Within the Parks and Recreation Operating

Fund

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT;

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriation of the following budget, to-wit:

PARKS AND RECREATION FUND

FROM: #124 Unemployment Compensation \$5,000

Capital Outlay/Land Acquisition TO: # 41 \$5,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 31 day of \Im 1985.

Tatilia a. Viron PATRICIA GROSS, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this / day of august , 1985.

Ausan Fernandes

SUSAN FERNANDES, Deputy City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this / day of august , 1985.

Tomiles alleson TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This Ordinance transfers appropriations within the Parks and Recreation Fund in the amount of \$5,000 for the purchase of .33 acres of land in Lower Cascades Park, located on the east side of the road directly across from the north shelter house.

Signed copies ofs/8 = 1. Controller 2. Parks Der 3. Recommend